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SANDY SPRINGS

GEORGIA

P&Z STAFF REPORT
Board of Appeals Meeting, February 11, 2020

Case: V20-0003 - 1625 Sunnybrook Farm Road & 0 & 1220 Tynecastle Way NE
Staff Contact:  Madalyn Smith (msmith@sandyspringsga.gov)
Report Date: January 29, 2020

REQUESTS

Requests for a Variance from Sec. 9.2.4.A. at 1625 Sunnybrook Farm Road & 0 & 1220 Tynecastle
Way NE:
1. Intrusion into the 50-foot undisturbed natural vegetative buffer and additional 25-foot
impervious surface setback for access in order to complete a lake dredging project.
2. Intrusion into the 50-foot undisturbed natural vegetative buffer and additional 25-foot
impervious surface setback for the disposal of dredged materials.

APPLICANT
Property Owners: Petitioner: Representative:
Gadi Gal, Andrew & Naomi Lake Northridge Inc. (contact: N/A
Taylor, and The Living Trust of David Centofanti)
Andrew & Naomi Taylor

SUMMARY

Request #1 for Intrusion into the 50-foot undisturbed natural vegetative buffer (50-foot buffer) and
additional 25-foot impervious surface setback (25-foot setback) for access in order to complete a lake
dredging project:

e This request is necessary for the completion of the lake dredging project, there is no alternative

that would negate intrusion within the buffer and setback.
e The impact of the project can be mitigated with additional plantings of native trees and shrubs.
Request #2 for Intrusion into the 50-foot buffer and additional 25-foot setback for the disposal of
dredged materials:
e This request is not necessary for the completion of the project. Soil can be disposed of off-site.
The reasoning behind the request, as stated by the applicant, is financial.

e This request would permanently alter the 50-foot buffer, 25-foot setback, and a wetland. The
impact of this project could not be effectively mitigated because naturally occurring wetland
areas are not easily replaced or replicated.

RECOMMENDATION

Department of Community Development

Staff recommends Approval of Variance VV20-0003 Request #1.
Staff recommends Denial of Variance V20-0003 Request #2.

1 Galambos Way, Sandy Springs, Georgia 30328 - 770-730-5600 - SandySpringsGA.gov




MATERIALS SUBMITTED AND REVIEWED

Materials:

1. Application, received January 7, 2020

Plans:

1. “Sediment Removal & Disposal Plans,” prepared by Schnabel Engineering, signed and sealed
by Charles B. Wilson, P.E., dated July 29, 2019, received January 7, 2020

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Location:

1625 Sunnybrook Farm Road (Parcel # 06 0361 LL0159),
0 Tynecastle Way NE (Parcel # 06 036100060012), &
1220 Tynecastle Way NE (Parcel # 06 036100060020)

Council District:

1 — Paulson

Road frontage:

Approximately 142.5 feet of frontage on Sunnybrook Farm Road & 238.3
feet of frontage on Tynecastle Way NE

Acreage:

Approximately 4.92 acres

Current Zoning:
Existing Land Uses:

RE-2 (Residential Estate, 2 acre minimum lot size)
Single unit detached residences (1625 Sunnybrook Farm Road & 1220
Tynecastle Way NE) and vacant (0 Tynecastle Way NE)

Previous Zoning Case:

Variance VV08-044 was approved for intrusion for dredging of materials
and disposal of material on site. The work was never conducted and the
variance expired under the old code.

Character Area:

Protected Neighborhood

Community Development

Case V20-0003
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| SITE PLAN (received January 7, 2020) (full size Site Plan in Package)
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PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT

The applicant’s requests are two-fold. First is the request for intrusion into the 50-foot buffer and
additional 25-foot setback, which would be required in order to access Lake Northridge for the
dredging process. Second is the request for permanent alteration of the 50-foot buffer and additional
25-foot setback in order to allow the disposal of dredged sediment in a former quarry and current
wetland.

The applicant has obtained the proper approval from the Army Corps of Engineers and the National
Park Service for the dredging activities and to fill in an existing .08 acre wetland with the dredged
material.

In 2008, the applicant was granted a variance for a similar request, which involved both dredging and
filling the wetland. The work was never conducted and per Section 22.13.15. of the legacy Zoning
Ordinance, variances expired within 36 months of the approval date.

EXISTING ZONING AND LAND USES OF PROPERTY IN THE VICINITY

L ocation Land area
relative to . (acres) _
subject Zoning / Land use Address(es) (approximate)
property
2.02
1630 Sunnybrook Farm Road
North RE-2 / Single unit detached 1621 Sunnybrook Farm Road 4.50
residences 8390 High Tarn
8395 High Tarn 1.72
1.96
East RE_—2 / Single unit detached 1230 Tynecastle Way NE 1.77
residence
south RE-2 / Single unit detached 1210 Tynecastle Way NE 110
residences 1215 Tynecastle Way NE 0.74
West RE-2 / Single unit detached 1545 Northwold Drive NE 1.02
residences 1585 Sunnybrook Farm Road 1.03
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
1625 Sunnybrook Farm Road 4.90
- RE-2/ N/A 0 Tynecastle Way NE 0.48
1220 Tynecastle Way NE 242
Community Development Case V20-0003
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AERIAL IMAGE

Community Development Case V20-0003
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| CHARACTER AREA MAP |
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STREAM BUFFER VARIANCE CONSIDERATIONS

Per Sec. 9.2.4.B. of the Development Code, the following list of approval criteria for a Stream Buffer
Variance provides guidance for making decisions on approval:

a. The property’s shape, topography or other physical conditions existing on December 12,
2005 prevent land development unless a buffer or setback Variance is granted;
b. Unusual circumstances when strict adherence to the minimal buffer and setback
requirements would create an extreme hardship.
Finding:

Intrusion within the 50-foot buffer and additional 25-foot setback would be necessary in order to
complete the proposed lake dredging. To deny the applicant access to the lake for maintenance would
create a hardship, as there is no way to complete the project without proper access.

However, it is Staff’s opinion that the requested intrusion into the undisturbed 50-foot buffer and 25-
foot setback for the deposition of dredged spoils is not necessary. The reasons provided by the
applicant for disposal of dredged soil onsite are financial, which is not one of the stated criteria for a
hardship.

Variances will not be considered when actions of any property owner of a given property
after December 12, 2005 have created conditions of a hardship on that property.

Finding: The conditions are not the result of action nor inaction of the current property owner.

The following factors will be considered by the Board of Appeals in determining whether to
issue a Stream Buffer Variance:

e The shape, size, topography, slope, soils, vegetation and other physical
characteristics of the property;

e The locations of all state waters, wetlands, floodplain boundaries and other natural
features on the property, including along property boundaries, as determined by field
survey;

Finding: The 50-foot buffer and 25-foot setback area proposed to be disturbed is currently wooded and
sloping. There is also a former quarry area with a sheer cliff. The quarry area has a 3,426-square foot
wetland, as identified by the Army Corps of Engineers, which spans the buffer and setback area (see
plan below).

Community Development Case V20-0003
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e The location and extent of the proposed buffer or setback intrusion;
Finding: There would be temporary intrusion into the 50-foot buffer and 25-foot setback by the timber
matting (used for access), equipment, and staging area for the project, which would be removed upon
completion of the project.

Permanent intrusion for the access driveway and creek crossing, totaling 625 square feet, is proposed to
be installed for the project. This access drive would be maintained and utilized for any future
maintenance.

Additionally, the applicant proposes a permanent alteration of the 50-foot buffer and 25-foot setback by
disposing 2,000-3,500 cubic yards of dredged sediment. This disposal area would also fill in the
wetland area and former quarry. No upland areas have been identified as possible alternative
dumping/deposition areas.

e Whether alternative designs are possible which require less intrusion or no

intrusion;

Finding: There is not an alternative to the temporary intrusion for the maintenance project. There is,
however, an alternative to the applicant’s proposal to fill in the buffer, setback, and wetland with
dredged sediment. The alternative would be either to dispose of all the soil offsite or to find another
disposal location onsite that is not within the 50-foot buffer, additional 25-foot setback, or a wetland,
which is an environmentally sensitive area, and an otherwise important natural area.

e The long-term and water quality impacts of the proposed Variance; and
Finding: Temporary impact within the 50-foot buffer and additional 25-foot setback would be
necessary in order to maintain the lake, which would have a positive impact on the function of Lake
Northridge. Filling in the wetland, effectively removing its ability to function as a wetland, would have
negative long-term impacts. Per the Sandy Springs Sustainability Manager, “Wetlands are sensitive
ecosystems that provide valuable ecological services, such as supporting plant and animal biodiversity
and flood prevention. Those services would be eliminated by disposing of the dredged materials into
the wetland.”

e Whether issuance of the Variance is at least as protective of natural resources and
the environment.
Finding: The applicant provided a landscaping plan proposing minimal replanting within the 50-foot
buffer. Staff does not find this to be sufficient. If the applicant were to replant more extensively and
with native species, this would be at least as protective of the sensitive buffer area as is presently in
existence.

However, it is Staff’s belief that disposal of sediment within the 50-foot buffer, 25-foot setback, and
wetland should not be permitted. Granting a Variance to allow the applicant to permanently alter the
buffer and remove a wetland would not be protective of natural resources and the environment and
would go against the stated purpose of the State Waters Protection division of the Development Code
which is to “[Protect], [restore] and [maintain] the chemical, physical and biological integrity of
streams and their water resources.” A wetland within the 50-foot buffer and 25-foot setback is a good
resource. After filling in/fremoval, the benefits of wetlands such as the positive impacts on water
quality, wildlife habitat, and ecosystem productivity could not be recreated by revegetating the area.

Community Development Case V20-0003
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COMMENTS FROM OTHER PARTIES

Sandy Springs Arborist:

1. On sheet 15 of 15, canopy coverage should be updated to trees over 18" in diameter are the only trees
that count towards canopy. This also means trees under 18" in diameter are not counted as lost canopy
within our ordinance.

2. The 22" Oak showing 18% impact appears to be impacted over 25%. Please specify what is
protecting this tree or show updated percentage levels.

3. Please include a landscape or stabilization plan that includes native plants.

Sandy Springs Sustainability Manager:

Wetlands are sensitive ecosystems that provide valuable ecological services, such as supporting plant
and animal biodiversity and flood prevention. Those services would be eliminated by disposing of the
dredged materials into the wetland.

Correspondence Received:
No public comment was submitted in writing.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT RECOMMENDATION

Following review, and based on the findings, Staff recommends Approval of Variance V20-0003
Request #1 for a Variance from Sec. 9.2.4.A. for intrusion within the 50-foot undisturbed natural
vegetative buffer and additional 25-foot impervious surface setback for access to conduct a lake
dredging project, and Denial of Variance V20-0003 Request #2 for a Variance from Sec. 9.2.4.A. for
intrusion into the 50-foot undisturbed natural vegetative buffer and additional 25-foot impervious
surface setback for the disposal of dredged materials.

Staff recommends Approval of Variance V20-0003 Request #1, subject to the following conditions:

1. That the proposed lake maintenance shall be substantially similar to the “Sediment Removal &
Disposal Plans,” prepared by Schnabel Engineering, signed and sealed by Charles B. Wilson,
P.E., dated July 29, 2019, received January 7, 2020.

2. The maximum permanent encroachment shall be limited to 625 square feet for the required
access drive.

3. Disposal of dredged materials shall be done outside of the 50-foot undisturbed natural
vegetative buffer, the additional 25-foot impervious surface setback, and the wetland limits
defined on Sheet 5 of 15 of the plans referenced above.

4. Provide a mitigation plan, utilizing the City’s River Tributary, and State Waters Buffer-
Revegetation Standards, that must be approved by the Director of Community Development
prior to the issuance of the permit.

Should the Board of Appeals choose to Approve both Request #1 and Request #2, Staff recommends
the following conditions:
1. That the proposed lake maintenance shall be substantially similar to the “Sediment Removal &
Disposal Plans,” prepared by Schnabel Engineering, signed and sealed by Charles B. Wilson,
P.E., dated July 29, 2019, received January 7, 2020.
2. The maximum permanent encroachment of the access driveway shall be limited to 625 square
feet for the required access drive.

Community Development Case V20-0003
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3. Provide a mitigation plan, utilizing the City’s River Tributary, and State Waters Buffer-
Revegetation Standards, that must be approved by the Director of Community Development
prior to the issuance of the permit.

Community Development Case V20-0003
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SANDY SPRINGS”

GEDRGIA Case No.:

Planner’s initials:

PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

Address(es): 1625 Sunnybrook Farm Rd, 0 Tynecastle Way & 1220 Tynecastle Way

E Parcel Tax ID: 060361LL0159, 068036100060012 & 06036100060012

ol Total acreage:7.7975 Council district: 1

g Current zoning: AG1 & R2 Current use: gingle Family Residential
-

Character area:  Residential Estate

Detailed request (include Code/Ordinance Section No.):

Request a stream buffer variance to allow for access to Northridge Lake to facilitate dredging
operations to include the removal, dewatering and disposal of dredged materials.

See the attached Letter of Intent for further details

Petitioner: Lake Northridge Inc., c/o David Centofanti

Property owner: 1) Gadi Gal, 2) Andrew & Naomi Taylor, 3) Living Trust of Andrew & Naomi Taylor

Owner’s address: _1) 1625 Sunnybrook Farm Road, Atlanta, GA 30350 ; 2) 1220 Tynecastle Way,
Atlanta, GA 30350 ; 3) 1226 Tynecastle Way, Atlanta, GA 30350

Phone: gee Authorization Form | Email: See Authorization Form

Signature (authorizing initiation of the process): See Authorization Farm

If the property is under contract and the owner is unavailable to sign, provide a copy of the contract

- TO BE FILLED OUT BY P&Z STAFF -
Pre-Application Meeting date: Q / (/10 | Anticipated application date: 10/1 /14
Anticipated BOA date: '
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NEEDED:

12/2018 Stream Buffer Variance Application p.1
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Lake Northridge Stream Buffer Variance Application

Letter of Intent

The petitioner, Lake Northridge Home Owners Association, Inc, seeks relief from the City’s 50 foot
stream buffer in order to allow for sediment removai and disposal operations on property adjacent to
Lake Northridge. Since its impoundment in the 1960s, there is no record that the lake has ever been
dredged, and more than 12,000 cubic yards of sediment have accumulated within the lake. This
sediment accumulation is adversely affecting the normal pool storage volume of the lake, as well as the
aesthetics of upstream portions of the impoundment. The petitioner’s contractor will be removing
accumulated sediment from Lake Northridge using mechanicai dredging techniques (an unregulated
activity under current regulatory guidelines) and requires the City variance in order to access the
portions of the lake requiring sediment removal and to transport the removed material to a dewatering,
storage and disposal site located at an upland area (former rock quarry) adjacent to the upstream end
of the lake. The petitioner intends to remove only as much material from the lake as might be stored in
the permanent material disposal area; however, additional material may require removal to an off-site
disposal area (landfill) by truck if conditions warrant. The ability to use the on-site disposal area (which
warrants the need for the City’s buffer variance) will provide economic relief to the Association which
would otherwise have to make plans to haul all the removed sediment to an off-site location at a higher
cost.

The applicant has received concurrence from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers that the disturbance of a
3,426 sq. ft. (0.08 acre) wetland area located adjacent to the lake on the property of Mr. Gadi Gal is
appropriate under the Nationwide Permit program. The wetland is located at the base of a sheer rock
wall that was the site of a former rock quarry operation. The rock wall represents a potential
unprotected fall hazard for the landowner who believes that filling this area may limit the risks of
potential liability from his property. A copy of the authorization letter from the Corps of Engineers is
provided with this variance request.

In order for the dredging equipment to access the lake and to facilitate the transport of the dredged
material between the lake and the disposal site, the applicant has secured 2 stream buffer variance from
the Georgia Department of Natural Resources Environmental Protection Division (EPD) to allow for the
operation of earth moving machinery within the stream buffer and for the establishment of a
permanent stream crossing. Wooden timber mats will be placed within the stream buffer to protect the
area over which the earth moving equipment will operate. Some trees and smaller understory
vegetation will need to be cut flush with the ground within the area to be covered by the timber mats.
However, no grubbing activity will occur within the stream buffer area and any impacted grasses will be
revegetated according to the revegetation plan. A copy of the stream buffer variance approval letter
from the EPD is provided with this variance request.

The dredging operation will begin in 2020 as soon as petitioner is able to secure the necessary Land
Disturbance Permit from the City of Sandy Springs. All the coves downstream from the access point will
be dredged by use of a barge mounted excavator while the lake remains at full pool. Material wili be
transported via a hopper barge to the access point where it will be loaded on to a tracked dump truck
for further transport to the dewatering and permanent storage area. Once the downstream coves have
been completed, then the [ake level will be dropped to allow the area adjacent to the access point to



dewater in place. Material from this area wili be removed utilizing typical earth moving equipment and
transported via a tracked dump truck to the permanent storage site. The dredging process is weather
dependent but is estimated to take two — four months.

A turbidity curtain will be installed and maintained throughout the construction period to limit the
migration of any suspended materials from the lake. The construction plans include ergosion,
sedimentation, and pollution control plans that provide for BMPs to be utilized to reduce the potential
that sediment stored in the disposal area will migrate back into the lake during sediment removal
operations until the removed material can be permanently stabilized. Upon completion of the sediment
removal and disposal operations, the BMP’s will be removed and any resulting disturbed areas will be
stabilized and revegetated in accordance with the approved plans. Replacement trees required by City
of Sandy Springs will be planted on the permanent sediment storage site as a part of the stabilization
and revegetation activity.

The petitioner and the petitioner’s Civil Engineer, Schnabel Engineering, have explored various alternate
access points around the lake from which to stage the dredging operations, but no other access point
allows for the temporary storage of material for dewatering purposes or for the permanent disposal of
material that is availabie in the requested variance area. All other alternate access point would likewise
require a stream buffer variance with similar or greater disturbances to the area impacted.



Lake Nortridge Sediment Removal Plan
Stream Buffer Encroachment Chart

Buffer / Impervious Setback Existing Proposed Difference
State buffer: 0' - 25' 6,514 sqft 5,889 sqft 625 sqft
City Buffer; 25' - 50 6,988 sqft 6,363 sqft 625 sqft
City Setback: 50' - 75' 5,520 sqft 4,895 sqft 625 sqft
Total




Richard E. Dunn, Director
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s DEPARTMENT OF NATU s 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
' Suite 1456, East Tower

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN DIVISION Atlanta, Georgia 30334

JUN 142018 404-656-4713

Mr. Gordon Elkins

President, Lake Northridge Homeowners Association
1260 Tynecastle Way, NE

Atlanta, Georgia 30350

Gadi Gal
1625 Sunnybrook Farm Road
Atlanta, Georgia 30350

Andrew Taylor
1220 Tynecastle Way, NE
Atlanta, Georgia 30350

RE:  Request for Variance under Provisions O.C.G.A. 12-7-6(b)X15)
Lake Northridge Sediment Removal/
Lake Access Installation
City of Sandy Springs

Dear Messrs. Elkins, Gal and Taylor:

The Georgia Environmental Protection Division’s Watershed Protection Branch has
reviewed your stream buffer variance application for the subject project. The review was
conducted to consider the potential impacts of the proposed project’s encroachment on State
waters within the context of the Georgia Erosion and Sedimentation Act and General Permits for
Stormwater Discharges Associated with Construction Activities. This review, and the variance
granted herein, is limited to only the request(s) in the stream buffer variance application for
permission to conduct land-disturbing activities within 25-foot areas located immediately
adjacent to the banks of State waters where vegetation has been wrested by normal stream flow
or wave action. To the extent there is a request in the buffer variance application to conduct
land-disturbing activities within 25-foot areas located immediately adjacent to State waters
where there is no vegetation that has been wrested by normal stream flow or wave action, such
request has not been considered, and is not included as a part of the variance granted herein.

Pursuant to DNR Rule 391-3-7-.05(2)(a), authorization is hereby granted to encroach
within the 25-foot buffer adjacent to State waters as delineated in your application dated
September 21, 2017. Buffer impacts authorized by this variance must be completed within Sfive
years of the date of this approval letter. If the approved buffer impacts cannot be completed
prior to the expiration date, a time extension must be requested in writing at least 90 calendar
days prior to the expiration date with justifiable cause demonstrated.

Authorization for the above referenced project is subject to the following conditions:



Mr. Gordon Elkins

Gadi Gal

Andrew Taylor

Page 2
1y

2)

3)

4

3)

6)

All graded slopes 3:1 or greater must be hydroseeded and covered with Georgia DOT
approved wood fiber matting or coconut fiber matting, If not hydroseeded, Georgia
DOT approved matting that has been incorporated with seed and fertilizer must be
used. All slopes must be propertly protected until a permanent vegetative stand is
established;

The amount of land cleared during construction must be kept to a minimum;

All disturbed areas must be seeded, fertilized and mulched as soon as the final grade
is achieved. Also, these disturbed areas must be protected until permanent vegetation
is established;

A double row of Georgia DOT type “C” silt fence or an approved high performance
silt fence must be installed between the land disturbing activities and State waters

where appropriate;

Buffer variance conditions must be incorporated into any Land Disturbing Activity
Permit issued by the City of Sandy Springs for this project; and

This project must be conducted in strict adherence to the approved erosion and
sedimentation control plan and any Land Disturbing Activity Permit issued by the
City of Sandy Springs.

The granting of this approval does not relieve you of any obligation or responsibility for
complying with the provisions of any other law or regulations of any federal, local or additional
State authority, nor does it obligate any of the aforementioned to permit this project if they do
not concur with its concept of development/control. Asa delegated “Issuing Authority,” the City
of Sandy Springs is expected to ensure that the stream buffer variance requirements are met for
this project and is empowered to be more restrictive in this regard.

Sedimentation Control Unit, NonPoint Source Program,

If you have questions concerning this letter, please contact Pe iﬁ Chambersl ﬁir'on and

RED:pc

Sincerely,

RJhlge
Richard E. Dunn A
Director

cc:  Honorable Rusty Paul-Mayor, City of Sandy Springs
James Sanders-City of Sandy Springs
Tyler Coats-Schnabel Engineering
Charles Wilson-Schnabel Engineering
Jeff Dumiak-Wildlife Resources Division-Fisheries Region 1
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, SAVANNAH DISTRICT
1590 ADAMSON PARKWAY, SUITE 200
MORROW, GEORGIA 30260

TAY G ¢ 2018

Regulatory Branch
SAS-2017-00969

Mr. Chuck Wiison

Schnabel Engineering

6445 Shiloh Road, Suite A
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Dear Mr. Wilson:

| refer to the Pre-Construction Notification submitted on your behalf by Corblu
Ecology Group, LLC, requesting verification for use of Nationwide Permit (NWP) No. 18
(Minor Discharges) for impacts to 0.08 acres of wetland and 40 linear feet of perennial
stream for removing accumulated sediment from Northridge Lake, disposing the
removed material into a former quarry area on the project site, and installing permanent
lake maintenance access for future sediment removal operations. The project site is
located on 30 acres in and around Northridge lake, north of Spalding Drive, south of
Northridge Road, east of Sunnybrook Farm Road, and west of Misty Oaks Drive, Fulton
County, Georgia (Latitude 33.98204, Longitude -84.330991). This project has been
assigned number SAS-2017-00969 and it is important that you refer to this number in all
communication concerning this matter.

Stream 1 is a perennial stream located on the southwest corner of the site. H is
approximately 361 linear feet inside of the site. There will be 40 linear fest of impact for
permanent lake access using three 48 inch reinforced concrete pipes (RCP). Wetland A
is located west of the Stream 1 and is also in the southwest corner of the site. Wetland
A has 0.08 acres of impact for storage of removed sediment from the lake. All other

aquatic resources will be avoided.

The enclosed exhibit entitled, ““Figure 3, Site Waters Map”, identifies the delineation
limits of all aquatic resources within the project area. The wetlands were delineated in
accordance with criteria contained in the 1987 "Corps of Engineers Wetland Delineation
Manual,” as amended by the most recent regional supplements to the manual. This
delineation will remain valid for a period of 5-years unless new information warrants
revision prior to that date. The enclosed exhibit entitled ‘Figure 4, Site Impacts Map”,
identifies the areas of impact for this project.

We have completed coordination with other federal and state agencies as described
in Part C (32)(d) of our NWP Program, published in the January 6, 2017, Federal



-9.

Register, Vol. 82, No. 4, Pages 1860-2008 (82 FR). The NWPs and Savannah District's
Regional Conditions for NWPs can be found on our website at
hito:fwww. sas. usace. srivy nulviissicns/Reaulatory Fermiting/GeneralPermits/Nationw
dePermits.aspx. During our coordination procedure, the National Park Service (NPS)
provided their formal comments regarding their concerns and recommendations
associated with the proposed project. Their concerns include following and maintaining
best management practices (BMPs). Their recommendations include: BMPs are
installed and regularly maintained, land disturbances be kept to a minimum, washing all
equipment before being brought on site, to use only native grass seed or native
vegetation for post project stabilization, and that a regular maintenance schedule be
implemented to prevent future problems. Please see the attached letter from the NPS
regarding their comments and recommendations. You may need to coordinate with the
NPS to ensure there is not an impact to the Chattahoochee River National Recreational
Area (CRNRA). You may contact Ms. Deanna Greco at 678-538-1321 or
deano_greco@nps.gov, for additional information regarding the CRNRA.

As a result of our evaluation of your project, we have determined that the proposed
activity is authorized as described in Part B of the NWP Program. Your use of this NWP
is valid only if: SR

a. The activity is conducted in accordance with the information submitted and meets
the conditions applicable to the NWP, as described at Part C of the NWP Program and
the Savannah District's Regional Conditions for NWPs.

b. You shall obtain and comply with all appropriate federal, state, and local
authorizations required for this type of activity. A stream buffer variarice may be
required from the Georgia Department of Natural Resources, Environmental Protection
Division (Georgia EPD), as defined in the Georgia Erosion and Sedimentation Control
Act of 1975, as amended. Information concerning variances can be obtained at the
Georgia EPD's website at www.epd.georgia.gov, or by calling (404) 463-1511,

- €. All work conducted under this permit shall be located, outlined, designed, . ... .

constructed and operated in accordance with the minimal requirements of the Georgia
Erosion and Sedimentation Control Act of 1975, as amended. Utilization of plans and
specifications contained in the "Manual for Erosion and Sediment Control,” (Latest -
Edition), published by the Georgia Soil and Water Conservation Commission, will aid in
achieving compliance with the aforementioned minimal requirements.

d. You shall install and maintain erosion and sediment control measures in upland
areas of the project site, in accordance with the Georgia Erosion and Sedimentation
Control Act of 1975, as amended, to minimize the introduction of sediment into and the
erasion of streams, wetlands and other waters of the United States. This permit does
not authorize installation of check-dams, weirs, riprap, bulkheads or other erosion
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control measures in streams, wetlands or other waters of the United States.
Authorization would be required from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers prior to
installing any erosion control measures in waters of the United States. -

e. You shall install and maintain erosion and sediment control measures for all fill
material that is authorized to be discharged in streams. wetlands and other waters of
the United States, in accordance with the Georgia Erosion and Sedimentation Control
Act of 1975, as amended, and permanently stabilize fill areas at the earliest practicable
date.

- f. You shall notify the Corps, in writing, at least 10 days in advance of
commencement of work authorized by this permit.

g. You fill out and sign the enclosed certification and return it fo our office
within 30 days of completion of the activity authorized by this permit.

This proposal was reviewed in accordance with Section 7 of the Endangered Species
Act. Based on the information we have available, we have determined that the project
‘would have no effect on any threatened or endangered species nor any critical habitat
for such species. Authorization of an activity by a NWP does not authorize the "take" of
threatened or endangered species. In the absence of separate authorization, both
lethal and non-lethal "takes" of protected species are in violation of the Endangered
Species Act. See Part (C) of 82 FR for more information.

- This verification is valid until the NWP is modified, reissued or revoked. Alfl of the
existing NWPs are scheduled to expire on March 18, 2022. It is incumbent upon you to
remain informed of changes to the NWPs. Furthermore, if you commence or are under
contract to commence this activity before the date that the relevant NWP is modified or
revoked, you will have 12 months from the date of the madification or revocation of the
NWP to complete the activity under the present terms and conditions of this NWP.

~ This authorization should rot be construed to mean that any future projects requiring
Department of the Army authorization would necessarily be authorized. Any new

proposal, whether associated with this project or not, would be evaluated on a case-by-.
case basis. Any prior approvais would not be a determining factor in making a decision-

‘on any future request.

: Revisions to your proposal may invalidate this authorization. In the event changes to
this project are contemplated, | recommend that you coordinate with us prior to
proceeding with the work.

This communication does not relieve you of any obligation or responsibility for
complying with the provisions of any other laws or regulations of other federal, state or
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local authorities. It does not affect your liability for any damages or claims that may
arise as a result of the work. It does not convey any property rights, either in real estate
or material, or any exclusive privileges. It also does not affect your liability for any
interference with existing or proposed federal projects. [f the information you have
submitted and on which the Corps bases its determination/decision of authorization
under the NWP is later found to be in error, this determination may be subject io
modification, suspension, or revocation. '

. Acopy of this letter is being provided to the following party. Ms. Toérren Hoyord,
. Corblu Ecology Group, LLC, 3225 South Cherokee Lane, Building 800, Woodstock,
Georgia 30188.

Thank you in advance for completing our on-line Customer Survey Form located at

 http:leompsmapy,usace army milicin gpexfivp-ieguiatory survey. We value your
comments and appreciate your taking the time to complete a survey each time you have
interaction with our office.

If iou have ani iuﬁ iiﬁ[ please call Alex Meincke, Regulatory Specialist, at

Sincerely,

E *
-

[ty o

Philip Shannin
Piedmont Team Lead

Enclosures


madalyn.smith
Rectangle


Regulatory Division

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
WITH
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

PERMIT FILE NUMBER: SAS-2017-00969

PERMITTEE ADDRESS: Mr. Chuck Wilson, Schnabel Engineering, 6445 Shiloh Road,
Suite A, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

LOCATION OF WORK: The project site is located on 30 acres in and around
Northridge lake, north of Spalding Drive, south of Northridge Road, east of Sunnybrook
Farm Road, and west of Misty Oaks Drive, Fulton County, Georgia (Latitude 33.98204,

Longitude -84.330991).

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: This project is for removing accumulated sediment from
Northridge Lake, disposing the removed material into a former quarry area on the
project site, and installing permanent lake maintenance access for future sediment

removal operations.

ACRES AND/OR LINEAR FEET OF WATERS OF THE UNITED STATES IMPACTED:
0.08 acres of wetland and 40 linear feet of open water

DATE WORK IN WATERS OF UNITED STATES COMPLETED:

| understand that the permitted activity is subject to a U.S. Army Corps of Engineers'
Compliance Inspection. If | fail to comply with the permit conditions at Part C of the

Nationwide Permit Program, published in the January 6, 2017, Federal Register,
Vol. 82, No.4, Pages 1860-2008, it may be subject to suspension, modification or

revocation.

I hereby certify that the work authorized by the above referenced permit as well as any
required mitigation (if applicable) has been completed in accordance with the terms and

conditions of the said permit.

Signature of Permittee Date
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Approsimalely 381 linear feel (0.04 acre)

Vitat A
Approximalely 0.08 acre

4 Wetland
Data Point
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~Nationwide Permit No. 18
~ Sandy Springs, Georgia

Figure 3
Site Waters Map
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United States Department of the Interior
National Park Service

- Chattahoochee River
National Recreation Area
1978 Island Ford Parkway
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
IN REPLY REFER TO:
L7619 (CHAT)

December 20, 2017

Alex Meincke

US Army Corps of Engineers

1590 Adamson Parkway, Suite 200
Morrow, Georgia 30260-1777

Dear Mr. Meincke,

This letter is a confirmation of receipt of the Pre-Construction Notification # SAS-2017-00969
for Schnabel Engineering/Northridge Forest in Fulton County, Georgia under Nationwide Permit
#18, Minor Discharges. This project will involve removing accumulated sediment from
Northridge Lake, disposing the removed material into a former quarry area on the project site,
and installing permanent lake maintenance access. The applicant estimates that 40 linear feet of
an unnamed perennial stream and (.08 acres of wetland will be impacted.

Congress established the Chattahoochee River National Recreation Area (CRNRA), 2 unit of the
National Park Service (NPS), in 1978 to assure the preservation and protection of a 48-mile
stretch of the Chattahoochee River from Buford Dam to Peachtree Creek. CRNRA consists of
the river and its bed along with the lands, waters, and interests within the patk’s authorized
boundary, Congress expressty provided the Secretary of the Interior, acting through the National
Park Service (NPS) and CRNRA, with the authority to protect the “natural, scenic, recreation,
historic and other values” of the Chattahoochee River. We are concerned that the project could
cause detrimental impacts to park resources if proper Best Management Practices (BMPs) are not
followed and maintained. It is with these concems in mind that NPS offers the following -
comments and recommendations:

Control of Sedimentation from the Dredging Processes

The NPS requests that proper Best Management Practices (BMPs) are installed and regularly
maintained to control, as far as possible, the effects of this project on the river. BMPs should be
designed and implemented to comply with the standards and specifications outlined in the
Manual for Erosion and Sediment Controf in Georgia (Georgia Soil and Water Conservation
Commission, 2016). An approved erosion and sedimentation control plan should be
implemented before soil disturbances occur within the project site to avoid violating the Frosion
and Sedimentation Act of 1975.



fmpacts to Surrounding Vegetation and Trees from Dredging Operations

The use of heavy equipment in this wooded area will require the removal of vegetation and trees
for access, sediment removal, and equipment staging. The NPS requests that land disturbance be
kept to a minimum to protect the downstream watershed and the Chattahoochee River from

runoff and sedimentation.

Introduce/Promote Non-native Species

NPS policy (NPS Management Policies 2006) prohibits the introduction of non-native species
onto park lands and waters. With this in mind, it is known that construction equipment and
vehicles easily transport non-native species in mud and debris on unclean equipment. To prevent
the introduction into the park and Chattshoochee River of non-native species, the NPS requests
that all equipment be washed and cleaned of mud and debris before being brought on-site,

In addition, the NPS encourages the project applicant to use only native grass seed or native
vegetation for stabilizing the project area following construction.

Maintain Detention Capacity

The NPS recommends that a maintenance schedule be implemented by the landowner for regular
dredging of sediment and silt build-up in the detention pond area to prevent future problems.

" We appreciate your consideration of these comments. Please feel free to contact park’s Chief of

Planning and Resource Management, Deanna Greco, directly if you
concerns that we could heli to address. She can be reached at

illiam L. Cox
Superintendent
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SEDIMENT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL PLANS
LAKE NORTHRIDGE
LAND LOT 361, 6TH DISTRICT
SANDY SPRINGS FULTON COUNTY, GA
NOVEMBER 17, 2017
» LATEST REVISION JULY 29, 2019

11/27/117
7/29/19
DATE

A REVISED FOR LDP SUBMITTAL
DESCRIPTION

A REVISION DATE ADDED

REV.

T2 WL'O

CHECKED BY
CBW
DATE:

DRAWN BY
JSR

PLANS PREPARED FOR (PERMITTEE):

LAKE NORTHRIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.

A C/O DAVID CENTOFANTI
8360 VALLEY TARN NE
ATLANTA, GA 30350
CELL: (404) 226-2051
EMAIL: DAVEC@POBOX.COM

GEORGIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 13951
GSWCC LEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000033918

CHARLES B. WILSON, P.E.

BE EXCAVATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE LAKE WITH A LONG-REACH BACKHOE,

PLANS PREPARED BY:

WORKING FROM TIMBER MATS. TO LIMIT LAND DISTURBANCE IN THE STREAM BUFFER,
TIMBER MATS WILL ALSO BE UTILIZED WITHIN THE BUFFER TO PROVIDE EQUIPMENT
ACCESS TO THE LAKE. THE INTENT IS TO PLACE 2,000 TO 3,500 CUBIC YARDS OF
EXCAVATED SEDIMENTS WITHIN AN ON-SITE DISPOSAL AREA. THE REMAINING
SEDIMENTS WILL BE HAULED OFF SITE TO A NEARBY DISPOSAL AREA SELECTED BY THE

SCHNABEL ENGINEERING, LLC
6445 SHILOH ROAD, SUITE A
ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30005

24-HOUR ENGINEER CONTACT:

CONTRACTOR. THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL WILL BE HAULED OFF-SITE BY DUMP TRUCKS
PHONE: (770) 781-8008 F\:\IIEI;';!A?\IE:'\ILE[SES;A ';'%E_EIT\IRAOI\JJESA (\:/\(/:IELé_SALSO INVOLVE THE INSTALLATION OF A
FACSIMILE: (770) 781-8003 :

CELL: (67§) 772-2523 SEDIMENT REMOVAL AREA = 5.3 AC
EMAIL: cwilson@schnabel-eng.com SCALE: 1" = 500 SITE VICINITY MAP ACCESS & DISPOSAL DISTURBED AREA = 0.9 AC

& (AREAS OF LAND DISTURBANCE ASSOCIATED WITH SEDIMENT REMOVAL ACTIVITIES ARE
GREATER THAN 2,000 FEET AWAY FROM THE CHATTAHOOCHEE RIVER)

CHARLES B. WILSON, P.E.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECHRSTReBlc
Sheet Titl
THE REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE REGULATIONS OF THE Sl T”mber covrze; SII-IEeET
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) AND - :
ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS. 2 OVERALL SITE PLAN
3 TOP-OF-SEDIMENT ELEVATIONS
4 BOTTOM-OF-SEDIMENT ELEVATIONS ’
5 ACCESS AND DISPOSAL EXISTING SITE PLAN
6 ACCESS AND DISPOSAL PROPOSED SITE PLAN
PRI 7 LAKE MAINTENANCE ACCESS & SEDIMENT DISPOSAL
DETAILS
8 EROSION CONTROL -  INTIAL PHASE 5t 8
9 EROSION CONTROL - CONSTRUCTION PHASE =
10 EROSION CONTROL - FINAL PHASE 183
11 EROSION CONTROL - DETAILS 1
LAKE NORTHRIDGE 2 EROSION CONTROL - NOTES (A) =
13 EROSION CONTROL - NOTES (B) 3"
14 CHECKLIST
15 SITE TREE CONSERVATION PLAN
PROJECT DESCRIPTION - é s
THE PROJECT INVOLVES THE REMOVAL/DREDGING OF APPROXIMATELY 12,750 CUBIC L('p" § 8 ﬁ
YARDS OF SEDIMENT THAT HAS BEEN DEPOSITED INTO THE UPPER PORTION OF THE % % o ¥ 5
EXISTING LAKE AS WELL AS SIX COVES. SEDIMENT REMOVAL OPERATIONS IN THE COVES E i E 7p)
WILL BE PERFORMED WITH A BARGE-MOUNTED EXCAVATOR. LAKE WILL NOT BE DRAINED % % 8 %
DURING THE DREDGING OPERATIONS OF THE COVES. APPROXIMATELY 3,650 CUBIC W % g o
YARDS OF SEDIMENT WILL BE EXCAVATED FROM THE SIX COVES, AFTER WHICH THE LAKE 9 i ,9 @)
LEVEL WILL BE LOWERED. APPROXIMATELY 9,100 CUBIC YARDS OF SEDIMENT WILL THEN é O

PROJECT: 16C17007.00
DATE: 11/17/2017

SHEET
10F 15

© Schnabel Engineering 2017 All Rights Reserved
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REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
0 HEWLETT RD
TAX ID: 06 035600010386

N~
PROJECT LEGEND JOSEPH & JOHANNA ASHER = =
995 RIDGE TARN NE PETER & RENEE RAYEL MARTHA SMITH = o
: TAX ID: 06 036100050112 1045 RIDGE TARN NE N
NOTES: STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS STANDARD SYMBOLS JAMES & BARBARA MORTON T 2\?(?]% Ré'g%gs:ﬁg&&%s TAX ID: 06 036100050161
AC AIR CONDITIONER X 000.00 1005 RIDGE TARN NE : ~
1. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN BH BORE HOLE I POWER POLE TAX ID: 06 035600010378 CHARLES SILVERSTEIN /
HEREON PROVIDED BY: Cl CURB INLET 5 GUY WIRE 1025 RIDGE TARN : -
CMP CORRUGATED METAL PIPE ——_\N‘ e TR TAX ID: 06 036100050146 /
GEOSURVEY LTD. CMF  CONCRETE MONUMENT FND 1015 RIDGE TARN NE e -
1660 BARNES MILL RD 8850 ggNlTﬁl\Jl?\j\lfC(X:rEléNOUTD o [®LP  LIGHT POLE TAX ID: 06 036100050138 S e LAKE NORTHRIDGE INC
MARIETTA, GA 30040 MM N PE AL - : e 0 RIDGE TARN NE REAR
B'TP SEISAPPE\‘DLET_?P PIPE |X| ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER e ' cras TAX ID: 06 0361 LLO3332
DWCB DOUBLE WING CATCH BASIN > SN a a
2. WETLANDS DELINEATION SHOWN HEREON BY: FNC  FENCE gy GAS VALVE S e ©
FND  FOUND ) ceancucemm E EEEREERE Ll L . e e e e e e e e e s e i
CORBLU ECOLOGY GROUP GM  GAS METER %G SETTENTE ARG e e e e e Ll s e e L . s s L s iR s e e 5
3225 SOUTH CHROKEE LANE, SUITE 800 INV. INVERT @) =
JB JUNCTION BOX WATER METER >
WOODSTOCK, GA 30188 :
MH  MANHOLE &> FIRE HYDRANT ‘ =
3. PROPERTY LINES ARE APPROXIMATE FROM e R —E——  UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE BAR g
FULTON COUNTY GIS. PM POWER METER ——G——  UNDERGROUND GAS LINE : o
POB POINT OF BEGINNING —CM— UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATION LINE =
POC  POINT OF COMMENCING —W— UNDERGROUND WATER LINE : e o nln g QI 2
STREAM BUFFER NOTES: RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE G S NS WENDY KUEHN x
RBR  IRON REINFORCING BAR @" bl e S e - i B e ‘ = 1055 RIDGE TARN NE
1. PRIOR TO EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION, AND IN AN EFFORT TO ggs ng'TEER%ESTEWER * TREE POSITION INDICATOR 2 e e e e e X i TAX ID: 06 036100050179 . -
REDUCE THE POTENTIAL FOR INTRODUCT'ON OF NON'NAT'VE SWCB SINGLE WING CATCH BASIN S Y / : S e S > ¥ : Al ey s s : : \ 5 - e é ; LIJ. g §>
AND/OR INVASIVE SPECIES TO THE SITE AND DOWNSTREAM TRANS ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER % i e NG Ehones) $ 38 o °g
AREAS, ALL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE . S el 5 " 98
THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND ALL MUD AND DEBRIS REMOVED. MICHAEL & LISA BANOV : g LU .4 o
8350 VALLEY TARN NE P o e ol S e e e o
TAX ID: 06 036100040089 3 2 NG e
2. THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE TIMBER MATTING IS ) 3
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT TO PROTECT THE DESIGNATED STATE - — & E
MANDATED STREAM BUFFER. NO EXCESSIVE LAND tel = 52
DISTURBANCE SHOULD OCCUR WITHIN THE BUFFER AT THE 9 - SE
EQUIPMENT ACCESS POINT FOR THE DREDGING ACTIVITIES. KEVIN & MAUREEN CONBOY DAVIDCENTORANTIEE SNG 20 o = = s 2N - N e N el e i e e = e ? 8
8370 VALLEY TARN SICOVAEEEMVARNINE=S NG 0 s - el NG aNT s N e s i e e e (D E =
3. UPON COMPLETION OF DREDGING OPERATIONS, TIMBER . Lnadel shonniioc i = 2
L S L e e s P SR BT S RS R S e SR e e, o el as . G ME T L e B e L e s e e s e e D e T e : o <4
ANY DAMAGED GRASSES WILL BE REPLACED IN ACCORDANCE R B R : 5 < 28
WITH THE VEGETATIVE PLAN ON SHEET 10 OF THESE PLANS. 8225 BERKLEY RIDGE NE 2 3o | T Qs
eseieeesgesanE o ING R e /s e B s e ENE e s e e NS e e e e s BN e s e NG g b N 9 = O
AR NG s el s e e e e e e v SBEN it 7 @) o
S 8310 HEWLETT RD !
~—— : = : TAX ID: 06 035600010378
KAYLA ENGLE AREA 3 - i s /
8255 BERKLEY RIDGE NE : ; 5N et :
TAX ID: 06 036100040121 / 0.2AC : 3 5 S : \ B Z
A o ‘ oo
SATVINDER & ANNE PINKERTON / _____ : : LAKE NORTHRIDGE e e / Z/
eadiadlou g M e e N 0 R = e NG o NORMBLPOOL OB T N e
; 8245 BERKLEY RIDGE NE N DAl 04/07/2017 S e S )
TAX ID: 06 036100040220 > e e e . . = [V
s L o . epm— . \/ THE JOSPEH JERRY WRIGHT

HAROLD BUCHANAN
1290 TYNECASTLE WAY NE CAROLINE RICH

TAX ID: 06 036100060095 o ARlpnahecaunfing

_ TAX ID: 06 036100060103 _ -
o EUGENE & NANCY GROTNES i
Ly 1280 TYNECASTLE WAY NE o
TAX ID: 06 036100060087 2 o gt e
AREA 4 7 . ’
" LYNN TINLEY o

1310 TYNECASTLE WAY NE
TAX ID: 06 036100060111

EDGE OF WATER
(APPROX.)

PROPERTY LINE (TYP.) PENELOPE RANEY REVOCABLE WILLIAM & DIANNE EICHBERG
LIVING TRUST 8395 HIGH TARN

8390 HIGH TARN TAX ID: 06 036100040196
TAX ID: 06 036100040204 MIGUEL & DIANA ARTECHE
1270 TYNECASTLE WAY NE
TAX ID: 06 036100060079

Phone: 770-781-8008 / Fax: 770-781-8003 /
schnabel-eng.com

6445 Shiloh Road, Suite A / Alpharetta, GA 30005 /

DISPOSAL AREA
LOD = 18,096 SF

< <
i CERULEAN SERVICES = ) il
¥ 1250 TYNECASTLE WAY NE wz X G
", TAXID: 06 036100060053 oS 8
2 Q O L
T e e
4 T H:J > —
ExE
GEOFFREY & SCOTT DIXON 0 o w
1621 SUNNY BROOK FARM RD O=2 i
TAX ID: 06 0361 LL0142 JANET BALDWIN Zwo =3
12T3° TY’_“ECAST1LE i R MICHAEL & SUZANNE LEV w= 0O <
5 AX ID: 06 036100060038 1240 TYNECASTLE WAY NE A
2 STORY RESIDENCE — o) TAX ID: 06 036100060046 < W 'c_) e
: = = LL]
| ) l 5
; / ANDREW & NAOMI TAYLOR
\K‘. /" 1220 TYNECASTLE WAY NE
./ TAXID: 06 036100060020
\ ~

Z

\ B

HELEN BIGHAM
1630 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD

TAX ID: 06 0361 LLO167 o GEORGIA 811
/ CALL BEFORE YOU DIG
DIAL 811 OR CALL 1-800-282-7411
o iy UTILITIES;E%LEECE,S\'/\I CENTER
GADI GAL LOD = 18,393 SF FOR DETAILS)
1625 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD
TAX ID: 06 0361 LLO159 PROJECT: 16C17007.00
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE ;
WORK WITH UTILITY PROVIDERS TO DATE: 11/17/2017
MAINTAIN UTILITY SERVICE AND A SAFE
/ WETLANDS WORK SHE.
ROCK OUTCROPPING (3,426 SQ. FT)) N
(0.08 ACRE) s
TO BE IMPACTED A\ 0 100 200 ZS&E:EI 5
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@ AREA 2

1"=30'

TOP OF SEDIMENTS

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY:

AREA 3
@ 1"=30'

GEOSURVEY, LTD
MARIETTA, GA

SURVEY DATED: 04/13/2016

NOTE: REFER TO SHEET 2 OF 15 FOR
LOCATIONS OF THESE AREAS WITHIN THE
LAKE.
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AREA 4
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DATE

AREA 6

SCALE: 1"=30'

DESCRIPTION

REV.

CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY:

GEORGIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 13951
GSWCC LEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000033918

DESIGNED BY:

Bt

6445 Shiloh Road, Suite A / Alpharetta, GA 30005 /
Phone: 770-781-8008 / Fax. 770-781-8003 /
schnabel-eng.com
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AREA 3

@ AREA 4

1 ||=3o|

BOTTOM OF SEDIMENTS

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY:

GEOSURVEY, LTD
MARIETTA, GA

SURVEY DATED: 04/13/2016

NOTE: REFER TO SHEET 2 OF 15 FOR
LOCATIONS OF THESE AREAS WITHIN THE
LAKE.

DATE

AREA 6
@ =0

SCALE: 1"=30"

0 30

DESCRIPTION

REV.

CHECKED BY

DRAWN BY:

GEORGIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 13951
GSWCC LEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000033918

DESIGNED BY:

6445 Shiloh Road, Suite A / Alpharetta, GA 30005 /
Phone: 770-781-8008 / Fax: 770-781-8003 /
schnabel-eng.com
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Y%y

2-STORY BRICK
& FRAME HOUSE
#1621 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD

A

LIMITS PF BATHYMETRIC — e \
SURVEY (PERFORMED 2016) — e aom— \

POND

WATER SURFACE
it (4-7-2017)

o . ELEV. 9267 '\,

. EXISTING LAKE ~

| % \\ (TOP OF SEDIMENT -

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY:

GEOSURVEY, LTD
MARIETTA, GA

SURVEY DATED: 04/13/2016 &
04/25/2016

,\\b

Ao N/F PROPERTY OF
ANDREW & NAOMI TAYLOR
DEED BOOK 11677 / PAGE 326

1220 TYNECASTLE WAY

ACCESS NOTE:

PRIOR TO EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION, AND IN AN EFFORT TO REDUCE
THE POTENTIAL FOR INTRODUCTION OF NON-NATIVE AND/OR
INVASIVE SPECIES TO THE SITE AND DOWNSTREAM AREAS, ALL
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND
ALL MUD AND DEBRIS REMOVED.

N/F PROPERTY OF
HELEN C. BIGHAM
DEED BOOK 18859 / PAGE 35
1630 SUNNYBOOK FARM RD.

A\ TREE NOTE:

EXISTING TREES GREATER THAN 12 INCHES IN DIAMETER ARE
INDICATED ON THE SITE PLAN. A LIST OF TREES REQUIRING
REMOVAL TO FACILITATE ACCESS TO THE SITE AND DISPOSAL OF
THE REMOVED SEDIMENT IS PROVIDED ON SHEET 15.

\
HW 24" CMP .
INV 939.00 \ S

S g

”a)\\ Lo oW

° e e
- = J\

,/
W 18" CMP 2

e §@ SN AREA = 3.426 S.F. £
\\ Q) ? \'N/I////%///;////f/// (0.08 AC) ’
NN 1
////// ~
Y7
4
EXISTING POWER POLE
DWCB
TOP 962.78
S N/F PROPERTY OF it
GADI GAL
1625 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD DWCB
TAX ID: 06 0361 LLO159 TOP 962.64
INV IN 956.9
INV OUT 956.5

ROCK OUTCROPPING

WATERFALL

A

. N~ CONTOURS SHOWN) 5o \

AN »
~— > <
N N )
~——JdK
NS T~
O
\ ==
/
/| &
7
E 3
2 —_—
) | &
7 x
1a @
DI (=)
sl
'
(@
L
(=)
w
2
>
i
1
\\ < 2
i
[F4

Z

SCALE: 1"=30'

30'

CHECKED BY:
cBW

DATERSR JuL' VA

DRAWN BY:
JSR

GEORGIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 13951
GSWCC LEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000033918

CHARLES B. WILSON, P.E.

DESIGNED BY:
JTC

2,

SN\

;-_—\ * \\\\\\
o7 QN
Z - 2
Fof oZ =z

7

o\, $E) )
\ =
\\\\\ * G\i}

A

6445 Shiloh Road, Suite A / Alpharetta, GA 30005 /
Phone: 770-781-8008 / Fax: 770-781-8003 /
schnabel-eng.com

<
| O =
T2
wz X Gl

=0 | &
ol = i
%E% QIZ
. 0 o

o= =
ZEO <(D
| o=
= —
85| 2o
T E
¢) il

<C

PROJECT: 16C17007.00
DATE: 11/17/2017

SHEET
6 5 OF 15

© Schnabel Engineering 2017 All Rights Reserved



\ { ‘ “ Y 3 \ N
\ ~ (o))
\\ A \\ \ \ \\ < \\ \\ . e = g E—:J
N \ \ cmm——— NN N a
v a 2 - \ e N e =
\\ A i \\ X 3N -— \ N
- \ \ : - gl e
- \ T\ . \ R | m— . P e e,
PORTIONS OF TIMBER MATS S 4 =1 BN . X LIMITS PF BATHYMETRIC /  mm— \/
SHOWN HEREON BELOW - \\ = e SURVEY (PERFORMED 2016) / /
NORMAL POOL TO BE e : \ 2N = P
INSTALLED AFTER AREAS 2 THRU 5 ~ . = / / 2
PRIOR ¢§ ’IEN?TTE%COEEDOAI;NADREQKFDLI(?)I\EAL/)ZITECE; o N\ | - — — — g = z
SN W SeF @ X4 - : = : THESE TIMBERS MATS TO BE INSTALLED WHEN L = 8
NN & . \»\ N 1 ~ : e LAKE LEVEL LOWERED TO DREDGE AREA 1 g nD:q o
T b o (UPPER PORTION OF LAKE). DREDGING OF AREA 2 1o §
\\ \ THRU 5 WILL BE PERFORMED WITH LAKE AT FULL POOL. %I w
mE— =
/ gm— i \ S
/ T
. / APPROXIMATE EDGE OF WATER \ o
%)
\ :
o
| g
24

2-STORY BRICK
& FRAME HOUSE
#1621 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD

POND ‘
—] WATER SURFACE ]
=11 (4-7-2017) :
l ELEV. 926.7 |

EXISTING LAKE

(TOP OF SEDIMENT

( CONTOURS SHOWN) - /
2 _ :
; g

CHECKED BY:
CBW

m 8,
N
DRAWN BY
JSR

GEORGIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 13951
GSWCC LEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000033918

DESIGNED BY:
JTC

G:\2016 PROJECTS\16C17007.00 LAKE NORTHRIDGE DREDGING\03-SE PRODUCTS\08-CAD\DRAWINGS\05-FINAL_DESIGN\LAKE NORTHRIDGE DESIGN-FINAL.DWG

o <
% & >
& <
< o
g‘? \/ LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE -
7 o
A% b N/F PROPERTY OF Jor
& ANDREW & NAOMI TAYLOR 7
2 DEED BOOK 11677 / PAGE 326 4,0
\ 1220 TYNECASTLE WAY
N 2 STREAM BUFFER NOTES:
/ %)
- B TRUCKS TO BE LOADED WITH SEDIMENT - 1. PRIOR TO EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION, AND IN AN EFFORT TO
; AT THIS LOCATION REDUCE THE POTENTIAL FOR INTRODUCTION OF NON-NATIVE -
R ! / AND/OR INVASIVE SPECIES TO THE SITE AND DOWNSTREAM — () e
Y AREAS, ALL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ®= g3
1 i\ ; THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND ALL MUD AND DEBRIS REMOVED. — 3%
. W\ N\ = g R
N L . 2. THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF THE TIMBER MATTING IS g u 828
- v\ o PROPOSED TIMBERMATS EXTREMELY IMPORTANT TO PROTECT THE DESIGNATED STATE = £ 0
N o e FOR ACCESS OVER/THROUGH STREAM BUFFER MANDATED STREAM BUFFER. NO EXCESSIVE LAND = <85
\h\ ¥ b W\ } \\ \\g '\ TN CLEARING ONLY BEYOND THIS POINT (NO DISTURBANCE SHOULD OCCUR WITHIN THE BUFFER AT THE i <z
n N = \\ e \\\ ¢ GRUBBING WITHIN STREAM BUFFER) EQUIPMENT ACCESS POINT FOR THE DREDGING ACTIVITIES. z 382
e b S\ N w oo C
e B N \\\ ] \\ \\\\ VWA \ HW 24" CMP 3. UPON COMPLETION OF DREDGING OPERATIONS, TIMBER A
o remabbedes ko TN e AN ON \ LA GBI q,%\{ VA \\ Ro INV 939.00 MATTING ACCESS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE BUFFER AND \ s~ &
TN S THIS AREA TO BE MODIFIED AT N . AN | | preorgg ! VAN NN, ANY DAMAGED GRASSES WILL BE REPLACED IN ACCORDANCE \ =5
- CONTRACTOR'S DISCRETION TO FACILITATE N AN | * g7 : ‘ \\ \ \\\ WA \\1\ oAl WITH THE VEGETATIVE PLAN ON SHEET 10 OF THESE PLANS. o0&
THE "DUMPING" OF SEDIMENT FROM THE N \ \ REN Ly X : .
TRUCKS INTO THE DISPOSAL AREA ay o\ \ O\ 620930\ ; LR A N
N \ N Vit \\ . \\\ O Nk \ 9,
) W Ly \\\\\ \?0 ! \\\\ LSRR & \"% \\ ] \\\ QO’%\S | A
WETLANDS . = \ L > : S e & =
DISTURBED AREA = 3,426 S F. (0.08 AC) S/ PR A O,% - =
% \ CERS \ SEA N <
S 3¢ (NG5 -\ \ a0 = O
N > \\§: \ 2N W\ \ IRNY AN sl . % ) al
& \ \ SNEwSw ] ST ?‘Qs wg& | O
& A\ N ) '] if , ¢ o - oSO o W
R o) HW 18" CMP ==~ Wil e \a &= -
\\\E\fi«‘ 5 AR v Y INV 939.66 7 //5/ T //// - &.\ : > T > = N
\ - ~=== TR N [l '
GEORGIA 811 NN 1 AN X/ At L/ =i st = > 0
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG o\l == X\ N N o, : | - Z&0 L
DIAL 811 OR CALL 1-800-282-7411 \\+Q‘3a§\ﬂ,’rl’!. ”W///;/?f///f/é///;/ SO L 17 e /IR i / | e W= 9 D
f — e S nZ
UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER N\ —2Z—=="- S NN\ 7V N / - =835| 20O
IT'S THE LAW NN ] i - - N N\ A2 D - o °5 ] %
NN h s N7/ N e 2 QP
: o D . / (N /
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE NN \‘\\\‘n = ] \Jf“ I i Wy 5y { O
WORK WITH UTILITY PROVIDERS TO N \\N\\\\\ | i = S ,/“/// B Y <
MAINTAIN UTILITY SERVICE AND A SAFE NRRR L ; - ) e /1)
WORK SITE. >\\\\§N i\ Kl e /;//é// 9, 20, // EXISTING POWER POLE
- W K % .y
N/F PROPERTY OF o \\\\\\\\g\ el - / g/ // éﬁ/// /'n/// Ot -
GADI GAL Z AR T il 7 1 S L )
= 1625 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD AN NN e gk 72 /2///// A\ /// Ak g . DWCB
TAX ID: 06 0361 LLO159 S A= Y1 9T <5 AN /(N s \ TOP 962.78
C ] AN SN s Zg# 2 XN\ [ NS =/ INV OUT 957.6
/\1“1 \\ \\/\ \\\\\\\i§\ /?Zg? : / : /. / //
RIS~ = N o <At {( gl
ON-SITE SEDIMENT DISPOSAL AREA. 2N\ e e AN LN o DWCB
APPROXIMATELY 2000-3500 CUBIC YARDS OF SR > ST 7y 7o\ 2N y TOP 962.64
SEDIMENT TO BE PLACED HERE. o e T | | A INV'IN 956.9
— fE' ‘ ‘/‘f'»c/.j 1 ! kg?‘\\ 3 B k \G\ - : s =y INV OUT 9565
- ITOANTAVA AR T A

PERMANENT LAKE MAINTENANCE TO
PROVIDE EQUIPMENT ACCESS TO
MAINTAIN DISPOSAL AREA

PROJECT: 16C17007.00
DATE: 11/17/12017

ROCK OUTCROPPING \
% NEW EARTHEN
d CONTAINMENT DIKE ATERFALL
A\

SCALE: 1"=30'

, , SHEET
. = = 6 OF 15

© Schnabel Engineering 2017 All Rights Reserved



G:\2016 PROJECTS\16C17007.00 LAKE NORTHRIDGE DREDGING\03-SE PRODUCTS\08-CAD\DRAWINGS\05-FINAL_DESIGN\LAKE NORTHRIDGE DESIGN-FINAL.DWG

N/F PROPERTY OF
GADI GAL

1625 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD

TAX ID: 06 0361 LLO159

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE ‘—— o/

2k

“E i N
//;\ \\\ A
e \

ROCK OUTCROPPING

THIS AREA TO BE MODIFIED AT, \
CONTRACTOR'S DISCRETION TO FACILITATE \

THE "DUMPING" OF SEDIMENT FROM THE TRUCKS ~\

INTO THE DISPOSAL AREA \

v v PVC PIPE

| 6"X6"X6" «
| PVCTEE
Py
16-0" OF 6"3 \¥
PERFORATED <

fio\\

L

' ‘\\5’\'\‘\‘.5
‘\\\\\\\\\\\

. 38'-0" OF 6"@ NON- PERFORATED

N 1]
AR /N \
R\ N/
)
\ \) TN,
J //'i'\\\\\\K\\
\

APPROXIMATE EDGE OF WATER

PROPOSED TIMBERMATS
FOR ACCESS OVER/THROUGH STREAM BUFFER

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

N/F PROPERTY OF
ANDREW & NAOMI TAYLOR
DEED BOOK 11677 / PAGE 326
1220 TYNECASTLE WAY

181 “o".."/ 4 ?N.S.T.R'/U(?'.I'ION EXIT :
| , o y e\

)
L

INV 939.66
L\ Z
"

b \F \\\\ N 7 il
\\. PROPOSED LAKE MAINTENANCE :
. ACCESS (SEE DETAILS THIS SHEET) /

\ X A TR sl )
N\ WSS S S L
) \‘m‘\\\\ \\*\\\(///// AFPINES 1 1/

el R e

// ,; PERMANENT LAKE MAINTENANCE ACCESS

'/, J4//},},/ MAINTAIN DISPOSAL AREA

SRRy
L /
2BEECH /| / /
£ / DWCB
1SMAPLE” / y L1 TOP 962.78
2/ & INV OUT 957.6
/ § o
. /\/ i Tl DWCB
AREA TO BE DREDGED/EXCAVATED TOP 96264
INV IN 956.9
INV OUT 956.5

WHEN LAKE LOWERED
(
|
|

[\

ON-SITE SEDIMENT DISPOSAL AREA PLAN

SCALE: 1"=20'

0 20
0+00 1+00 1475
; ; ; | 5 : 980
B CONCEPTUAL TOP OF FINAL CONFIGURATION OF : 3
1T SLOPE TO BE DEPENDENT ON 1
S R = = THE MATERIAL PROPERTIES OF T 970
T \ SEDIMENT. THE MORE SANDY i
1 5 THE MATERIAL , THE STEEPER %
= AN - THE SLOP —1 960
el -1—
1 b PROPOSED SEDIMENT 1
= = L 2 , CONTAINMENT BERM —+ 950
I CONCEPTUAL TOP OF / CRESTEL. =934.0 3
1 SEDIMENT ELEV. = 934.0 1
—+ e e ————————— : —- 940
I = 5 3
: 7 B I
= el = —4—930
= T Mhmeas oL Saoii _.__________::
" : - ' ' 1 920
0+00 1+75

1+00
SEE BERM DETAIL

STATION THIS SHEET
SEDIMENT DISPOSAL BERM PROFILE

ELEVATION

EMBANKMENT TO BE
CONSTRUCTED WITH COMPACTED SOIL

4!_0”
\ l INV ELEV. = 925.94

2
= Tk TYPE Hl RIPRAP

_{— 20"

40'

emgy
FILTER DRAIN o ; _/
(SEE FILTER DRAIN 38-0" OF 6"@ NON-PERFORATED o _’l L

DETAIL THIS SHEET) B

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

SEDIMENT DISPOSAL BERM DETAIL

SCALE: 1"=10'

0 10' 20'

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
38'-0" OF 6"@ NON-PERF.

/ PVC PIPE

GDOT #89 STONE
9" OF ASTM C-33 SAND x\

INV ELEV. = 927.00 —~

FILTER DRAIN DETAIL

SCALE: 1"=5'

0 ) 10’

LAKE MAINTENANCE ACCESS PROFILE

0+00
940

0+50
. l

14' WIDE

: I
12" LAYER ASTM

 —

END (TYP.) |

940

#57 STONE WRAPPED

;& ‘ TIMBER MAT '
1 biam. RcP +
LN - £ jiterEn |

30

ELEVATION

ELEVATION

4 N —_———
GDOT TYPE | RIP RAP GDOT TYPE Ill — GDOT TYPE | RIPRAP
) | RIPRAP i
920 —} : [~ 920
0+00 34.00' 0+50
STATION
SCALE: 1"=10"
0 10° 20
LAKE MAINTENANCE ACCESS SECTION
0+00 0+50
940 : 940
1 TIMBER 1
1 MATS — 12" LAYER
| (TEMPORARY) #57 STONE
1 2' (TYP.) : 3
930 =— =1~ 7 "1 930
4 GDOT TYPE Ill " INV. EL. 925 : ¢
E RIPRAP S b ¢
1 3-48" @ RCP — 1
920 | 920
0+00 0+50
STATION
SCALE: 1"=10'

0

3

10'

STREAM CROSSING INFORMATION:

CULVERT

LENGTH

TOTAL PLAN AREA

AREA WITH STATE BUFFER
AREA WITHIN LAKE

mw mn nn

GEORGIA 811

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

THREE (3), 48-INCH DIAMETER RCP
34 FEET

952 SQ. FT.

472 SQ. FT.

480 SQ. FT.

DIAL 811 OR CALL 1-800-282-7411
UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER

IT'S THE LAW

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE
WORK WITH UTILITY PROVIDERS TO
MAINTAIN UTILITY SERVICE AND A SAFE
WORK' SITE.

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REV.

CHECKED BY:
CBW

DATEE JU L D

DRAWN BY:
JSR

GEORGIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 13951
GSWCC LEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000033918

DESIGNED BY:
JTC

6445 Shiloh Road, Suite A / Alpharetta, GA 30005 /
Phone: 770-781-8008 / Fax: 770-781-8003 /
schnabel-eng.com

0p)
7))
G 2
¢|23
)
420 |w A
008 |92 w
Tu> | €0 d
e <(|__<
SES | Z > -
Z Z
Zuwo LLILLILIJ
w=% |- < QO
== ZE
YW | £ —
U)Z <D
2 ==

L

!05

<

sl

PROJECT: 16C17007.00
DATE: 11/17/2017

SHEET
7 OF 15

© Schnabel Engineering 2017 All Rights Reserved



G:\2016 PROJECTS\16C17007.00 LAKE NORTHRIDGE DREDGING\03-SE PRODUCTS\08-CAD\DRAWINGS\05-FINAL_DESIGN\LAKE NORTHRIDGE DESIGN-FINAL.DWG

2-STORY BRICK
& FRAME HOUSE
#1621 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD

S

,\\é

N/F PROPERTY OF
HELEN C. BIGHAM
DEED BOOK 18859 / PAGE 35
1630 SUNNYBOOK FARM RD.

GEORGIA 811

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG
DIAL 811 OR CALL 1-800-282-7411
UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER

IT'S THE LAW

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE
WORK WITH UTILITY PROVIDERS TO
MAINTAIN UTILITY SERVICE AND A SAFE
WORK SITE.

A%

A%

o 7/d

; e - B N
PORTIONS OF TIMBER MATS .
SHOWN HEREON BELOW \
NORMAL POOL TO BE e
INSTALLED AFTER AREAS 2 THRU 5 . :
ARE DREDGED AND LAKE LOWERED

POND

= t WATER SURFACE

(4-7-2017)

ELEV. 926.7 -

EXISTING LAKE |
- (TOP OF SEDIMENT =
CONTOURS SHOWN) g

/

B

_ LIMITS PF BATHYMETRIC
=7 SURVEY (PERFORMED 2016)

APPROXIMATE EDGE OF WATER

N\

25' STREAM
BUFFER

N

/

4 s

,PROPOSED TIMBERMATS
FOR ACCESS OVER/THROUGH STREAM BUFFER

/ N/F PROPERTY OF
/| ANDREW & NAOMI TAYLOR
LIMITS OF DEED BOOK 11677 / PAGE 326
DISTURBANCE 1220 TYNECASTLE WAY

25' STREAM =\
BUFFER N ?“3
X Z 2N
1:?{4"‘ e
s 222> 2 W
/ | l \\
50' LOCAL STREAM BUFFER  §\ \ \ NN\
DISTURBANCE AREA = 6,988 SF (0.16) AC —X¢ \ \\ || © N\ ®
LENGTH = 194' S B 21\ 4 X
W \ C)\\ WA =
O\ 292N \\
=

A

N/F PROPERTY OF
GADI GAL
1625 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD
TAX ID: 06 0361 LLO159

ROCK OUTCROPPING

WETLAND DISTURBANCE
AREA = 3,426 SF (0.08 AC)

R TREC An:
\‘x\\\\‘&\\\\‘x\\\g

WATERFALL

HW 24" CMP )\ \

%
ARN

-
e
‘ B Z ._“ 14
AR B S AN Tyl
A HW 18" cMP ZZ =g |
' INve3gesY / ~NJ

25' STATE STREAM BUFFER

LENGTH = 195’

DISTURBANCE AREA = 6,514 SF (0.15 AC)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
TURBIDITY CURTAIN
(FINAL LOCATION TO BE

- DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR)

NOTE:

TURBIDITY CURTAIN TO BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE
INITIATION OF DREDGING AREA 1

OVERALL SITE MAP

N.T.S

A

SYMBOLS LEGEND

@ TIMBER MAT

. @ TYPE C SEDIMENT BARRIER
(SINGLE ROW)

QM
S @ TYPE C SEDIMENT BARRIER

(DOUBLE ROW)

11/27/17
DATE

z
o
=
o
m) x
“:l 2
< w
o (@]
o
=)
%)
&)
Z
<
aad
|_
L
<
< 2
N o
-
5 @
. 4 o=
[a) [¢2]
enl o g 8t
=l B Ml oS
o = oG 28
< < Eg
O €42
) 05
- = &
1:z| 3 L s
é(i,) - '| OF
a m %5
3)
—
o W
= 25
> m (38
= < x O
g o ' o<
it = 5%
s O 0]
g -
A
RS R
= #/v\\\\\
F \\
= » \
2 2
. - )
ALY Z
. ’
én: mé
o o
’I\) NF

\\

»

Q

2
|\\

I

I

ACCESS NOTE:

—

EXISTINC; POWER POLE

DWCB

TOP 962.78

INV OUT 957.6

DWCB

- TOP 962.64

"INV IN 956.9
INV OUT 956.5

— () 5
®= 88
SOILS LEGEND P 5%
| £2 8
MAP UNIT SYMBOL MAP UNIT NAME SLOPES c 25 E- o
=z b-d 5 GCJ
GAF GROVER-MOUNTAIN, STONY 20-60% 's o 22D
z S 20
CaA CARTECAY-TOCCOA 0-2% . ok 2
W WATER 25
CeC2 CECIL SANDY LOAM 6-10% —
§ o
(o]

24-HOUR EROSION CONTROL CONTACT
CHARLES B. WILSON, P.E.
SCHNABEL ENGINEERING
PHONE: (770) 781-8008

PRIOR TO EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION, AND IN AN EFFORT TO REDUCE
THE POTENTIAL FOR INTRODUCTION OF NON-NATIVE AND/OR

INVASIVE SPECIES TO THE SITE AND DOWNSTREAM AREAS, ALL
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED AND
ALL MUD AND DEBRIS REMOVED.

SCALE: 1"=30'

1
s | ©
0
J
250 Eo
220| = <
T W > OI
E X
ks )
=0 | 5%
<@o| =k
» H Ur =
R O
L

PROJECT: 16C17007.00
DATE: 11/17/2017

SHEET

T

30'

- 8 OF 15

© Schnabel Engineering 2017 All Rights Reserved



G:\2016 PROJECTS\16C17007.00 LAKE NORTHRIDGE DREDGING\03-SE PRODUCTS\08-CAD\DRAWINGS\05-FINAL_DESIGN\LAKE NORTHRIDGE DESIGN-FINAL.DWG

DIAL 811 OR CALL 1-800-282-7411
UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER

2-STORY BRICK
& FRAME HOUSE
#1621 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD

,\\b

GEORGIA 811

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

IT'S THE LAW

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE

WORK WITH UTILITY PROVIDERS TO

MAINTAIN UTILITY SERVICE AND A SAFE

WORK SITE.

%y

S

A0

N/F PROPERTY OF
HELEN C. BIGHAM

DEED BOOK 18859 / PAGE 35

1630 SUNNYBOOK FARM RD.

A

=

.// f \ T \

\ \ \ ‘.
\ \ \
\ ._|\.\ \ v =
\ & \ = \
5 \ . X '
\\ c R :?
\ : \
| N N
\\ \\ N \\
. \ = N
PORTIONS OF TIMBER MATS : =S
SHOWN HEREON BELOW \\g& - < _
NORMAL POOL TO BE = R > - e
INSTALLED AFTER AREAS 2 THRU 5 . ' 2 o
ARE DREDGED AND LAKE LOWERED Eo= N
< W= -
\ N B e i
\ = BN = S o
. > o 5
X 3 \i e \ 5
s \ e I
N X /
5 « o
% \ e \,/
X X
X - :
. 5
\
. \ b 1 L
- - POND %
P : WATER SURFACE \
TG - : I\ (4-7-2017) |
\ e 0 : ELEV. 926.7 -
N\ | S
P \|_ EXISTING LAKE
= (TOP OF SEDIMENT

CONTOURS SHOWN)

.

3\

\
B
|
l

S :

\

N

=
<

/

LIMITS PF BATHYMETRIC
SURVEY (PERFORMED 2016)

THESE TIMBERS MATS TO BE INSTALLED WHEN

LAKE LEVEL LOWERED TO DREDGE AREA 1 -
(UPPER PORTION OF LAKE). DREDGING OF AREA 2

THRU 5 WILL BE PERFORMED WITH LAKE AT FULL POOL.

\ g S
APPROXIMATE EDGE OF WATER

-/
4; /
<
<
l 7
25' STREAM

W BUFFER
<
ROPOSED TIMBERMATS <

FOR ACCESS OVER/THROUGH STREAM BUFFER

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
TURBIDITY CURTAIN

(FINAL LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR)

NOTE:

TURBIDITY CURTAIN TO BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO THE
INITIATION OF DREDGING AREA 1

N \
1 X
A = / /
e
= - N/F PROPERTY OF
e 3 : ANDREW & NAOMI TAYLOR
= a7 W DEED BOOK 11677 / PAGE 326
e - o 1220 TYNECASTLE WAY
P
/ /’J &
\ \ ! r 50' STREAM ¢
B . o BUFFER
W\ [< E /
\\ N | l//
25' STREAM N e Bl
BUFFER bR X \\\\
\ ‘
\\ \\\\\ \\ W
- oG . v \\\ LV
EAs b N L% AN S LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
R \\ N\, N e U i \\
\ \
50' STREAM \ i\\\\ X .\\\\\\ @ | l\ \°\ \
BUFFER AR \\\\\ \\ W\ \mﬁ‘ \
50' LOCAL STREAM BUFFER \ \\\\\\ LA % \ \ HW 24" CMP
DISTURBANCE AREA = 6,988 SF (0.16) AC \\\\ \ \\ A \ l.}'ﬁ’ \ INV 939.00
LENGTH = 194’ \ e - -
\ _ N ) \7\ =
NNy )
T Eae
\ \ *} \ \ ¢O -
NAMS \\ 2 ) 4
% \&
: 1 Y- . /L 2 7
e $
o < .-'-f & : =S
/! ") é\ \@ /
e 203 =) | O?“\Q- 7
\ Y2 HW 18" CMP %/ — &S
0 INV 939.66 g o é > /
% ANl s =% g
iz o 111 / A =
/////// W W 7 e B .
iz NN L /
i =2 WINY
Wi 7/, \ . ]
I \ |
i =E)) I 4
' \\\\\ >/ /) A
W /- A
A< 75 ; / EXISTING POWER POLE
.,\r\\ RN SSYY) 42///// 73 /i , /
NARRNRY 7 7
AN /% /
X NN \
WETLAND DISTURBANCE ol | \\\\\\\\\ \_\_\_\\\ N A % \ DWCB
= S \\‘\ Nk .~ i1l o\ 0 277 ¥ <4
AREA = 3,426 SF (0.08 AC) I >\\§\\\\\ e e e A 7 /47/// | \ TOP 962.78
| \ N g St \i;\\ [ | /
£l 4\\\‘,“1\, [\\\\\\:\ S XLk = 7, //7§/§/4 /{ / i | INV OUT 957.6
N/F PROPERTY OF 77,7000 TS e g S0 77\ | [
GADI GAL ////”‘\'l\\\\./ SN e Qe 522@7//{/.\ et g DWCB
1625 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD ok /. e e e ke ///\\ N e TOP 962.64
TAX ID: 06 0361 LL0159 WA e \!\\\ﬁf\\\\ T Lo -\\ T L ng/v////io?; WS INV IN 956.9
IR AR LR R SN L
LaaRNE s a0 \\%&\\\H > - Siesia e

ROCK OUTCROPPING

NEW EARTHEN

CONTAINMENT DIKE WATERFALL

2
o

25' STATE STREAM BUFFER
DISTURBANCE AREA =6,514 SF (0.15 AC)

LENGTH = 195’
25' STREAM

BUFFER

I/
I/

OVERALL SITE MAP

N.T.S

SYMBOLS LEGEND

@
&9

TIMBER MAT

TYPE C SEDIMENT BARRIER

(SINGLE ROW)
e "@ TYPE C SEDIMENT BARRIER
(DOUBLE ROW)

AREA STABILIZATION
(TEMP SEEDING)

SURFACE ROUGHENING

EROSION CONTROL
MATTING AND BLANKETS

P

24-HOUR EROSION CONTROL CONTACT
CHARLES B. WILSON, P.E.
SCHNABEL ENGINEERING

PHONE: (770) 781-8008 PR

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REV.

CHECKED BY:
CBW

DATER DAL 22

GEORGIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 13951

DRAWN BY:
JSR

GSWCC LEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000033918

DESIGNED BY:
JTC

e e

\\\\\\\\\\\
b

%

2

Phone: 770-781-8008 / Fax: 770-781-8003 /
schnabel-eng.com

6445 Shiloh Road, Suite A / Alpharetta, GA 30005 /

L
i
<
LBl 2
%(o -
Q0 =z
e e O
T W > O ¥
-
Oz O
= g O ZD
T O
¥XAZ _m
JuO |
25| B
il o2
i:

PROJECT: 16C17007.00
DATE: 11/17/2017

SHEET

0 30

1
60'

9 OF 15

© Schnabel Engineering 2017 All Rights Reserved



G:\2016 PROJECTS\16C17007.00 LAKE NORTHRIDGE DREDGING\03-SE PRODUCTS\08-CAD\DRAWINGS\05-FINAL_DESIGN\LAKE NORTHRIDGE DESIGN-FINAL.DWG

,\\b

2-STORY BRICK
& FRAME HOUSE
#1621 SUNNYBROOK FARM RD

25' STREAM

POND
WATER SURFACE
(4-7-2017)

| ELEV. 926.7

"EXISTING LAKE

(BOTTOM OF SEDIMENT
CONTOURS SHOWN)

e
=

:\\\ \\\\\lﬂ""’J/:i
LAKE RETURNED TO
NORMAL POOL

T T
/I .
_ e : N
X
/ \
y C -
| fm—\
\
: N s
A 7
...

= s
S N\
o Ny g v : .
B

\

—_—— =

/

=X

- LIMITS PF BATHYMETRIC
SURVEY (PERFORMED 2016)

N/F PROPERTY OF
ANDREW & NAOMI TAYLOR
DEED BOOK 11677 / PAGE 326
1220 TYNECASTLE WAY

A%

25' STREAM

BUFFER

PERMANENT LAKE

BUFFER MAINTENANCE ACCESS
WA
R
\\\\ 3
= \\\\\ \\\\ <
S S A\ § 1\ \ \ \\Q\ o =
N/F PROPERTY OF . S\ AL VR HW 18" CMP
HELEN C. BIGHAM A = \\\ VTR INV 939.66
DEED BOOK 18859 / PAGE 35 ef S RS S : AR RARRANE N
R N YO R RD DISTURBANCE AREA = 6,988 SF (0.16) AC WIVAUIN \ NS
LENGTH = 194’ TR A Ay
8| XD N\ 3y o AR
2 e Tt
; 4 G
. \\\\\ \\\ B \\ O/I/O | . A
APPROXIMATE AREA OF NN\ W EE (B o / X
SEDIMENT DISPOSAL O\ SN NN N _— / & $
/ \ \ W\ \\\i‘},\\\\\\ i ..O’?’¢ L7 Q/ -
S \\\\%’\\\\\\ N, \ (] /%&\’® .
/ / %"; \ ) ' el E
//. \\\\\ n\\\\ \}}>4///// .J !Q\ : Y‘\Q_
g <\ T N ////f//// - i A ((S) Q =
\\V B2 %7/ e
N = === L s -
\ AR e e P i
GEORGIA 811 0 /’////;//i///:////// //@54// T l .
CALL BEFORE YOU DIG N\ T e 2 -
W\ \\\l!//ﬁ////// s g S l = W,
DIAL 811 OR CALL 1-800-282-7411 N\l 2= ZZ 27> 2 << = 2 ; =" Cmp
UTILITIES PROTECTION CENTER NNy 22~ =¥ = : | / e =
IT'S THE LAW \\ng:g,;\,,fﬂ[;“ I ‘!;l(!f\z,u‘ﬂu‘!\ (177 // = N s o N
NN il AR & / s |
~ v { ) 1 ¥ S. 5
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE o5 \]{'\\ \‘\\\‘n \“\\\‘\‘\f‘u <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>